March News
2020

Upcoming |MPOTA(]
Cvents

Saturday, March 15" — St. Paddy’s Day
Feast with Kathleen & Franz Lorist. Let
them know no later than March 11" via
email KatieSue513@gmail.com

Saturday April 25" — Historic Archer
House Tour - 9:00 AM - Come tour the
historic Archer house in Hayward. Tour
across the BRI il
Dumbarton A
Bridge and up
Niles Canyon to
Hayward, and
then a tour of
Ed and Karen
Archer's 17th century home, and then
off somewhere for lunch. Watch for the
flyer.

Contact: Ed Archer
Phone: 510-581-4911

Other Automotive
Fvents

[ Recurring ]

Sunday, March 8" - (2" Sunday of each

month) Cars At Kaffeehaus 3™ Avenue
San Mateo 7 AM to 10 AM
650-347-4242 - No charge

Sunday, April 26" - 30" Annual Pacific
Coast Dream Machines — 10AM to

4 PM Half Moon Bay Airport.
https://dreammachines.miramarevents.com/

Since L ast Issue

After a quiet January, MPOTAC was
busy in February: Burlingame Motors
Garage Tour on Saturday, February 1%
Adele Fortes’ Celebration of Life on
Saturday February 8" and MPOTAC’s
Annual MPOTAC Valentine’s
Luncheon on Sunday, February 9™.
[Details covered in February NEWS]

Saturday February 22" — Moffett Field
History Museum Tour — Eighteen
MPOTAC members joined a similar
number of El Camino A’s members for a
for a private, docent-guided walking tour
of this



mailto:KatieSue513@gmail.com
https://dreammachines.miramarevents.com/

followed by lunch at “Hangar 4” in the
Moffett Field Golf Club.

MPOTAC thanks Vince Perry, Ted

Panofsky & Christopher Schumacher
for putting this together.

Tuesday, February 24" — Board of
Directors Meeting — Bill & Pat Bratt
hosted this meeting at their San Mateo
home - Membership & website issues
were discussed. — BIG THANKS to the
Bratt family!

Member News

MPOTAC commends Bob Moll and Ed
Wong for their contribution to our
February 9" Valentine’s Lunch. Thanks

to these two, each lady received a rose
in bud vase and a Valentine card.
Thank you Bob and Ed!

Kathleen Lorist 2020 Refreshments
Chair — is arranging raffle volunteers for
our March. We need volunteers for our
General Meetings in 2020.

2020 calendar

Sunday, March 15" — St. Paddy’s Day
Feast with Kathleen & Franz Lorist

Saturday, April 25™ — Historic Archer
House Tour

Sunday, May 17" — Friendship Day

Saturday, June 27" — Magnolia of
Millbrae Mini Concourse

Sunday, August 2" — MPOTAC _Picnic

Sunday, September 20" - 20th annual
Antique Autos in History Park, San Jose

Sunday, November 8" — Annual
MPOTAC Officers Installation/Holiday
Luncheon

O Time Auto Club




